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IL Saporito, Veneto
Merlot/Raboso
Garganega/Chardonnay

Primasole
Primitivo IGT

Torre Regina
Negroamaro

| Castelli, Veneto
Romeo & Giullieta Blush

Contadi Castaldi, Franciacorta
Franciacorta, Brut DOCG
Franciacorta, Brut Rosé

Petra Wines, Survereto, Toscane
Petra IGT, Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot
Hebo, Val di Cornia

Zingari

Quercegobbe

Belvento by Petra, Vini del Mare (Maremma)

Petra Toscana, Sireno
Petra Toscana, Vermentino
Petra Toscana, Velarosa
Petra Toscana, Viognier

Bellavista, Franciacorta
Uccelanda

Az. Provolo, Verona
Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore

Az. Agr. Frecciarossa, Oltrepo Pavese
Sillery, Pinot Nero (vinificatie als wit)

Balestri Valda, Soave
Soave Classico DOC

2020

2022

2016
2021
2018
2020

2018
2021
2021
2021

2013

2017

2021

2022

D.R.
trading.

30-11-2023

€4,50
€4,50

€5,95
€6,75
€5,50

€22,50
€ 24,25

€52,95
€13,95
€11,50
€30,20

€11,50
€11,50
€11,50
€11,50

€35,95
€15,25
€13,50

€9,95



Az. Agr. Sammartino, Toscane
Chianti

Torre d’Orti, Garda, Veneto
Valpolicella Amarone
Ripasso Superiore

Az. Agr. La Prendina, Lombardije

La Prendina, Pinot Grigio

La Prendina, Bardolino

Amedeo, Bianco di Custoza Superiore

Az. Agr. Velenosi, Marken

Circum, Falerio D.O.C
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo
Brecciarolo Rosso Piceno Superiore
Ludi Offida, DOC

Pecorino Reve Offida DOC

Ninfa

Pecorino Aprutini

Montepulciano Aprutini prope

Vini di Visciole

Az. Santa Barbara, Marken

Verdicchio, DOC

Pignocco DOC Verdicchio Castelli di Jesi
Antonucci DOC Verdicchio Classico Riserva
Il Maschio da Monte, Piceno

Az. Agr. Claudia Ferrero Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino DOCG

Rosso di Montalcino DOC

Brunello Di Montalcino Riserva

Marchesi Alfieri, Piedemonte
Sostegno (Pinot Noir/Barbera)

Barbera “La Tota”

Barbera “Alfiera”Supriore

Costa Quaglia DOCG Nebbiolo

Costa Quaglia DOCG Nebbiolo Magnum

Le Rive, Veneto
Prosecco Spago
Cuvee Spumante
Manzoni Bianco
Cabernet Franc

2019

2019
2020

2022
2021
2020

2020/21
2021
2020
2018
2020
2020
2021
2019

2019
2018/19
2018
2018

2017/18
2020
2015

2021
2020
2019
2018
2018

2022
2021

€38,25

€41,50
€ 18,50

€9,65
€11,95
€ 16,50

€7,25
€6,95
€9,50
€ 34,50
€15,95
€ 15,50
€10,75
€9,95
€10,95

€7,95
€8,75
€19,25
€ 25,95

€32,95
€ 14,25
€57,50

€12,25
€ 14,95
€29,95
€27,95
€49,50

€9,50
€8,95
€8,95
€8,95



Hongarije

Cyprus

Oostenrijk

Frankrijk

Danese, Veneto
Pinot Grigio

Podere Selva Cappuzza, Garda
San Vigilio, Lugana DOC

Garda Rosso “Dunant”

Selva Lugana

Castello di Monsanto, Barberino Val d’elsa
Chianti Monrosso

Chianti Classico Riserva

Fabrizio Bianchi Chardonnay

Il Poggio

Toscana Rosso

Szepsy, Tokaj
Tokaj Aszu 6 Puttonyos (0,5 Itr.)

Pannon, Tokaj
Tokaj 5 Puttonyos

Attila Gere, Villany
Cabernet Sauvignon
Kopar Cuvée

Solus Merlot
Cabernet Franc

Vlassides Winery, Lemessos
Xinisteri

Artion (cabernet s, syrah, merlot
Oroman (Yiannoudi)

Shiraz

Weingut Setzer, Hohenwarth, Weinviertel
Austich Griner Veltliner, DAC
Griner Veltliner, Ried Kronberg

Weingut Fink
Beerenauslese 0,375

Weingut Sommer, Donnerskirchen
Riesling

Blaufrankisch

Sauvignon Blanc

Veuve Fourny & Fils, Champagne, 1er Cru, Vertus

2022

2019
2018
2022

2019
2018
2020
2017
2020

2002

2017
2017
2017
2017

2021
2018
2020
2017

2022
2019

2019
2019
2020

€6,25

€8,95
€10,95
€12,50

€12,95
€27,95
€19,25
€59,50
€ 14,95

€92,50

€22,50

€12,95
€32,50
€43,50
€27,50

€ 14,25
€27,00
€17,15
€15,25

€9,95
€ 14,25

€ 14,50

€9,50
€ 10,50
€10,75



Champagne Grands Terroirs, Brut Premier Cru
Champagne Grands Terroirs, Brut 0,375 Itr.
Champagne Grands Terroirs, Brut Magnum
Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut

Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut 0,375 ltr.
Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut Magnum
Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature
Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature 0,375 Itr.
Champagne Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature Magnum
Champagne Millesimé, Brut

Champagne Cuvée ‘R’ de Veuve Fourny
Champagne Rosé Premier Cru

Champagne Rosé Millesimé ler Cru

Champagne ‘Clos Notre Dame’

Chateau de Pierreclos, Maconnais
Pouilly Fuissé, Terroir de Fergisson
Macon Pierreclos

Les Halos de Jupiter par Philippe Cambie, Rhone
Chateauneuf du Pape Rouge, Adrastée
Gigondas

Vacqueyras

Cotes du Rhone

Costiéres de Nimes Rouge

Michel Gassier

Viognier Bio

Nostre Pais blanc

Nostre Pais rouge

Nostre Pais rouge magnum

Domaine de Belle Mare, Méze, Languedoc
Les Granges de Félines ‘Rouge’

Les Granges de Félines ‘Blanc’

Les Granges de Félines ‘ Rosé’

VDP d’Oc Chardonnay

Viognier

Picpoul de Pinet

Rivage blanc

Domaine La Renaudie
Touraine Gamay
Touraine Sauvignon Blanc

Domaine Lagneau
Beaujolais blanc
Morgon rouge

2014

2015
2013

2021
2022

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020

2021
2021
2020

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2021

€30,95
€ 18,50
€68,50
€31,95
€18,95
€72,50
€32,95
€ 19,50
€75,50
€52,50
€44,95
€35,95
€56,95
€120,00

€23,95
€16,95

€45,50
€ 24,95
€18,95
€10,95

€9,95

€ 10,50
€12,95
€13,35
€30,50

€5,25
€5,25
€5,25
€6,50
€6,50
€7,50
€9,95

€9,35
€9,65

€11,25
€11,85



Spanje

Domaine Pastou, Sancerre Loire
Sancerre Blanc 2020

Domaine des Trois Noyers, Sancerre, Loire
Sancerre Blanc 2022

Domaine Poli, Corsica
Rose, Niellucciu 2022
Rouge, Nielluccui

St. Peyre, Cote de Thau
Chardonnay 2020/21
Viognier 2020/21

Cave de Pomerol, Cote de Thau
Montalus Thau Blanc 2021

Christophe Billon

Cote Rotie La Brocarde magnum

Cote Rotie La Brocarde 2015
Cote Rotie les Elotins 2015

La Fleur des Pins
Sauvignon Blanc 2020
Cabernet Sauvignon 2020

Domaine de Farjon, Malleval (St. Joseph)

Saint Joseph Blanc 2017
Saint Joseph Rouge “Authentique” 2016
Condrieu 2022
Le saut de I'agneau 2022
Petite Cote 2020

Chateau Haut-Lagrange
Pessac-Leognan Rouge 2018

Domaine Hurst

Riesling Vieilles Vignes 2021
Grand Cru Brand "Riesling" 2019
Pinot gris Vieilles Vignes 2019
Gewdrztraminer Vendange Tardive 2017

Alvear, Extremadura/Montilla
D.O. P.X., Solera “1927”, (0,75 ltr.)

Bodegas Nidia, Rueda
Verdejo, DO Rueda 2021

€ 14,50

€ 15,50

€8,75
€7,95

€7,45
€7,45

€5,45

€110,00
€60,95
€37,50

€6,55
€6,50

€17,95
€18,75
€30,95
€ 14,50
€12,75

€22,50

€15,95
€ 25,50
€15,25
€27,50

€18,75

€8,45



Duitsland

Marta, Pénedes
Brut
Organic Farming Reserva Brut

Anadigna, Rias Baixas
Albariiio

Palacio Morante
Verdejo
Tintorera
Tempranillo

Juan Colin, Arbequina olijfolie
0,25 liter blik
5 liter blik

Bodegas Bravo Escés, Priorat
Pas dels Caus

Pago de Cubas, Toro
Asterisco

Weingut St. Remigius, Baden
Spéatburgunder Rotwein
Spatburgunder Rotwein “SR”
Spatburgunder Rotwein, 1 liter
Spatburgunder, Magnum

Weiler Burgunder Kabinett Trocken
Grauer Burgunder Kabinett Trocken
Miller-Thurgau

Midller-Thurgau, 1 liter

Chardonnay Spatlese Trocken

Rosé Qualitatswein Trocken

Pinot Noir by Philippe

Pinot Blanc by Philippe

2022

2022
2020
2020

2020

2019

2020
2018
2021
2018
2020
2021
2020
2020
2021
2020
2019
2020

€9,25
€11,95

€11,50

€6,25
€6,25
€6,25

€6,60
€69,95

€11,25

€8,75

€11,25
€19,95
€10,25
€ 28,50
€10,50
€11,00
€7,25
€8,25
€19,75
€9,25
€8,50
€8,50















